

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 119/2019

SHRUTI SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AALOK SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.9822/2019-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 04-02-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prem Singh Pawar, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings of HMA Case No.902/2017 titled "Aalok Sharma v. Smt. Shruti Sharma" pending before the Additional District Judge, Amritsar, Punjab, until further orders from this Court.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER