

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

IA 9822/2019, in Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 119/2019

SHRUTI SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AALOK SHARMA

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-04-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raju Sonkar, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It appears that sole respondent has moved an application seeking permission to appear and argue In-Person. Let the application be processed as per rules.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

MG