

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 119/2019

SHRUTI SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AALOK SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(Respondent-In-Person matter)

(IA No. 9822/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 46666/2019 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON)

Date : 05-08-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR
Mr. Rishi Kant Singh, Adv.
Mr. Raju Sonkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Respondent-in-person

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioner is represented by Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Advocate.

The respondent-Aalok Sharma is present in the Court in-person.

As per Office Report dated 02.08.2019, the respondent-Aalok Sharma seeks assistance of amicus curiae.

In view of above, Supreme Court Legal Services Committee shall nominate a counsel to appear and argue on behalf of the respondent-Aalok Sharma.

As and when counsel is appointed, the counsel shall contact the respondent-Aalok Sharma.

List the matter on 28.08.2019.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER