

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 119/2019

SHRUTI SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AALOK SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 9822/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 46666/2019 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON)

Date : 28-08-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR
Mr. Raju Sonkar, Adv.
Mr. B.A. Sahakari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, AOR
Mr. Chandra Shekhar Suman, Adv.
Mr. Nisarg Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Sheoran, Adv.
Ms. Harsha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, Advocate, takes notice on behalf of the respondent and requests time for filing response.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent shall also get instructions as to whether respondent is ready for mediation.

List the matter on 3rd September, 2019.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER