

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 119/2019

SHRUTI SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AALOK SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(Respondent-In-Person matter)

(IA No. 9822/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 46666/2019 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON)

Date : 04-09-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, AOR
Mr. Chandra Shekhar Suman, Adv.
Mr. Nisarg Chaudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties submit at the Bar that the parties are not averse to exploring the possibility of an amicable settlement through the Mediation.

Hence, we deem it appropriate to refer the parties to the Mediation Centre in the Supreme Court to explore mutual settlement. Accordingly, the parties are directed to appear before the Mediation Centre on Friday, the 27th September, 2019 at 11:00 A.M.

The Mediation Centre shall submit a report as to the progress made by it as expeditiously as possible.

Post the matter after the report is received from the Mediation Centre.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER